	16.20172 Vol. m89 Page 1163.
N 0000	VOL mag Para 7389
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS	s, That JESSE WEIGEL, an unmarried man;
it is the second s	drant berdein scil and convey unto CHARLES V. GEBHART.
	ntx femants tenants by the entirety, a, successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the
A tonoments, hereditaments and appurtenences there	beionging of in anywise appertaining, stranged in the beamy
of Klamath, State of Oragon, descr	ibed as follows, to-wit:
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and m	ade a part hereof.
THIS INSTRUCENT IS BEING BLACCORDED	TO CORRECT THE VESTING OF THE GRANTEES.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
County of <u>Santa Cruz</u>	55.
Newsk C 00	
On <u>March 6</u> , <u>1989</u> , before me, the undersign in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Jesse Weigel</u>	gned, a Notary Public
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person, whose name_is	
subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he	CINDY DECLUNE
NOTARY PUP C	Principal Office in Santa Carro
ACKNOWLEDGMENT - INDIVIDUAL WTI FORM NO. 60 1/43	My Commission Expires Sept. 30, 1969
	I. CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE
if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be	reof epply equally to corporations and to individuals. If the instrument this 2nd day of March, 1989; e signed and seel affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by TY DE-
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPER SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCI THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PRESON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE T PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CI COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED US	ELANIL JESSE WEIGEL EPTING TY OR TY OR
I dif the signer of the sheve is a corporation,	94 570)
STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of	, 19 , by
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before mo this	president, and by
	a corporation, on hehalt of the corporation
Natary Public for Oregon	Hotary Public for Oregon (SEAL)
(SEAL) My commission expires:	My commission expires: (If executed by a comparation
	affix corporate sea
Jesse Weigel	STATE OF OREGON,
	County of
Capitola, CA95010 ORANTOR'S NAME AND ADDIESS	I certify that the within instru
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Gebhart	ment was received for second on the
P. O. Box 1407 Gardnerville, NV 89410	o'clockM., and recorde
Gardnervilles NV 89410	space AESERVEN in book/reel/volume Noo ron page or as fee/file/instru
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Gebhart	ment/microlilmi/reception No
P. 0. Box 1407	Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of
NAME, AUDRESS, ZIP	County attixed.
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be cent to the fallowing a	estimat.
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Gebhart	NAME TITI 6
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Gebhart PO. Box 1407 Gardnerville, NY 89410	

IB

i

0. .

Order No: 20972

4164

7390

EXHIBIT "A"

A portion of the SE1/4 NW1/4 of Section 2, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a 1 inch axle marking the Southwesterly corner of lot 82 of Pleasant Home Tracts, a duly recorded subdivision; thence North 89 degrees 24' 30" East along the Southerly boundary of said Lot 82 and said Pleasant Home Tracts a distance of 660:20 fest to a 3/4 inch iron pipe; thence South 00 degrees 35' 00" East a distance of 1301.82 feet to the Northerly right of Way line of South Sixth Street (State Highway No. 140); thence North 88 degrees 59' 04" East along said Northerly right of way line 102.50 feet to the true point of beginning as marked by a F-K Nail; thence continuing along said Northerly right of way line North 88 degrees 59' 04" East 142.5 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin on the Easterly line of that

parcel of land as described in Deed Volume M72. page 760, Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence along said Easterly line North 00 degrees 35' 00" West 154.43 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence South 89 degrees 25' 00" West 142.52 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence South 00 degrees 35' 00" East 155.35 feet to the true point of beginning, with bearings based on Survey No. 1480, as recorded in the office of the Klamath County Surveyor.

Tax Account No: 3909 0028D 03800

Filed for re	ord at request of March	Mount	ian Title Co.			
	of		t <u>2:30</u> o'c	ockP_M., and	duly recorded in Vol	day 9
FEE \$13			INDEXED	Evelyn Biehn	63 County Clerk	
		l	2 7		A THE REAL AND A	
· · · · · · · · · · ·	e de la seconda de la second	ي. به مصحفات محدودت الما الربيانية الماد	- Confirment		and the second second second	
TATE OF C	REGON: COUNT	Y OF KLAMATH	l: \$\$.			· · . ~
iled for reco	REGON: COUNT rd at request of _ ri1 A	Ma			the 39-1	4 .
iled for reco	rd at request of	Ma	tain Title Co. 	k P.M., and d	the <u>8th</u> uly recorded in Vol. <u>M89</u>	day
iled for reco	rd at request ofAA	Ma	tain Title Co. o'clo 2ds	ck <u>P.M.</u> , and d on Page <u>73</u> Evelyn Biehn	89	day